== =1 I B

IN—YVYX b
PARTS LIST

LPWN-28BL-2

il

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




B

CONTENTS

Page
EiR., ER 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
EiRr 3,4
ARM TOP COVER
KT, L&, T—1)— 5 6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
B8, higziE 7,8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
ftEL A, EEOUR 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNEGCTION
K5, BaEKRRER ' 11, 12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, TRILNT—1)—_ FEUAHL 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
=YL E., EVE 15, 16
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
NV L A— FE YRR E S 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
ik, skt & 19, 20
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE
hELE ). ME 21, 22
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK
hEXHE(E). I E 23, 24
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT), HOOK
FFiR 25, 26
TENSION BRACKET
e g7, 28
LUBRICATION |
REE 29, 30
BOBBIN WINDER
fFTEam 31, 32
ACCESSORIES 1
TiEm2 : 33, 34
ACCESSORIES 2
A7ay 35, 36
OPTION
F—I%K 37

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS




E 1R
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

R




. =R

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

MRES|BY
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | & FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 1 | @A FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | @/ AR IEHRL SCREW  1/8X44 |=3.5
4 | 15036 1 | EREE HINGE
5 115039 3 | mRELDHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | miRiEsHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
7 | 40106 1 | B (EmiRED ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | iR (FERED wtLHRL SCREW  9/64X40  |=8.0
9 | 40105 1 |3tk (F—yan ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | EiR (F—Uan A% ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | EEiR (T—Y ) nxikdHhlt SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
12 | 15036 1 | EiR (F—UH) &F HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | EiR (T—U4a) gFLHHL SCREW 1/8X44 1=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | ER (F—Uf) tHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ER—F Ry GASKET
16 | 30066 11 | EiRiEHRLC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
17 | 40100-02| 1 | XiRlERAGFRLTE P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 | x51EdRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14
19 | 90625 2 | T85O CES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 |/hBtAE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 | hBxaitoHRl SCREN  M5X0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 2 | IhBEELEHRLES WASHER
23 | 11004 1 | hfgsL Y OIL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1 | AR/ AR OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 | AfEsE YikHh SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | HSRE R/ AR EHR L SCREW  9/64X40 L=8.0
27 | 11142 1 | imEAEtR/ A ~lbHR LD v vy— | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | P—LdLte (£R20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 2 | P—ALTLte ($R20) RUBBER
30 | 30046 1 | 7T—ARBEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 1 | P—LEAHN— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 2 | FT—LEAN—IEHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
331BS20345 | 1 | 7—LTLEE (&14) RUBBER




£k

ARM TOP COVER




Eix

ARM TOP COVER

HeES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY =4 DESCRIPTION
1 40103 1 | EiRr ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | BHEDEFEE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1 | $amE e s 0IL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | #mEwRA T oy OIL RFGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1 | #HER S A YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1 | #AEERE PIN
7 | 8009 1 | #8EEE S 4 VILEHR L SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 2 | B ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 |113076-02 2 | Lir&x#+ v NUT
10 | 40118 1 | EirTLE (1R20) RUBBER
11 | 40119 4 | FHlRTLE  ($9) RUBBER
12 | 40123 1 | RBHA— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13| 27174 1 | XEHNA—1EDHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | REANA—IEHR CES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1 | m&HRET (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 10685 1 | E&RET () toHRl SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
17 1 10759-A | 1 | E&ENT (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 1 | @&ET(F) 2Lk FELT
19 | 10685 1 | E&RET(F) HHal SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
20 | 40118 1 | EiRTLE  (E20) RUBBER CAP




X, L#, J—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

AT

=




RFE, Lay, T——
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY (RES DESCRIPTION
1 | 15209 1 | £ ARM SHAFT
2 111042 1| E#HE OIL WICK
3 | 10506 1| FERS SR L O1L STOP SCREW 7.85X20 1=6.0
4 119414 1|\ 9520F—23> hHA NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 | 19415-A | 1 | EROHHBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28  L=21.4
6 | 19416 1 | k&dHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  1=14.0
1 |19417 1 | &I S5S 7 E kR L (&) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  L=6.5
8 | 19418 1 |87 S0 Evikotal () | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
10 | 16403 1 | X#¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 15026 1| RiaE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 115013 1 | XFFEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 #5209 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 1 10523 1 [8tEOS0EY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15 | 10728 1 | REEEES OIL WICK
16 { 11042 1| REC S OIL WICK
17 10726 1 |2 57 EVils OIL WICK
18 | 15038 [ e = P RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 10524 1 | XFE kDR L SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1| Es 2L (8D ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 | 10725 2 | E@AZL GED 2Lk OIL FELT
22 | 10563 1 | E8A%IL (D Dviv— WASHER
23 | 10524 1 | B8 2L (1) tkHRl SET SCREW 6. 75X24  1=6.5
24 | 10551 1| REBZT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 10650 1 | REEBZITEHHRLE SCREW 3. 4X36 L=6.0
26 | 19427 1 | A ETAL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27119508 2 |HRHZETAHLLESHAL SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=5.5
28 | 10772C 1 | E@&Eoy K ($8) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 | 10772 1| EEEoy F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1 | £EEOy F=—KN.AT 1) % | NEEDLE BEARING Ve
31| 11879 I | P HZETHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 | 10573 2 | BEZETHLAS—EHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 1 [ NLET—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34| 10574 A a7 T iy R e BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35 110571-G | 1 [N bT—=UikdHRl SET SCREW 6.75X24  1=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | SLET—=YERL POSITION SCREW 6.75X24  L=14.5
37110524-G | 1 | N)LbT—=UE RCIEHRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=6.5
38 | 12133 1 | 24229 R)LE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | RESHS— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 27171 2 | REEHAS—LORL SET SCREW
41| 10567 1 | L8@AT7Y T ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | E@RTYTHS5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | ERRT Y ThS—1kHRl SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44 | 10568 1 | E8a~7Y 54 (&7 L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | BT Y T r—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | EBRTY L T5—RiLHHL SET SCREW 6.75X24  1=20.0
47 | 15162-A | 1 | F—1) MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1| F=UaERDHAL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1| 7=kl SET SCREW 15/64X28  1=20.0
50 | 10677 1 | 7—U#hl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0




WZE, P25
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

17

18 35 < 37

36




A, PRZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HRBES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY 2.4 DESCRIPTION
1 110540 (EEER S PRESSER BAR
2 | 10539-A | 1 |#BZEAZ)L (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 1 [BZEAR)L (F) EHHAL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
4 110538 1 | \B|EzEAS L (L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 110761 1 |$BzEAR)L (b)) kRl SET SCREW  6.75%24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 1 | BZEERN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 1 | IHABERNEDHRL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1| =ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 1 | BERELEDHRAL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
10 | 18479 1 | BAElE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 1 | BzEfREHEHRL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L1=14.0
12 | 10546-A | 1 | #BEZEBETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | BABEETRIAR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 | 13360 1 |BEEREY Y PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 1 |BAEREY v 58HR0 PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7 1=9.0
16 | 40407 1 ||z EFL/AA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 10660 1 |[BzLEFLI—F2RL HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 | 10185 1 |9 BZ (1/47) (E#) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (1/4") (Std.)
19 | 10749 1 |z HR0 SCREW 3. 4X36
20 | 10677 1 [ Az DR LTy v— WASHER
21 11093701 1 | 24> H—H—F1/8"~1/4") FINGER GUARD (1/8"~1/4")
22 | 10558C 1 | <Dty b+ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | <o=F LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | K OEEFE (K LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | <OEEH () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNEGTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 |EhEEE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | <DFEiEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1[=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1 | BAEBHREREALEHIR P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | BaERskhlHiReE > POSITION!NG PIN
30 | 10519 1 | HAEAEELAEDHIREDRLE SCREW  6.75%24  L=11.5
31| 34713 1 | gz VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 1 |F#zERTY Y VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33110553-A | 1 | hBZERTY 45 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 |z ERLRL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35 | 10285C 1 |z (1/47) (#) (5E#g) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) COMP. (Std.)
36 | 10285 1 | iRz (1/4") (E#) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (1/4”) (Std.)
37 | 10662 1 | hiBzitHRL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 |=6.5
38 | 19425 1| &g LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 | A AL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |#E&EE AL SCREW  1/4X28
41 | 10728 1 | #BEE 4 U 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 1 |8 hC+y NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | ETEHEDE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | ETFEEESEHHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 | 10775 1 | BEfEoy FEBER L HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | LEZEOy FERLD vy v— WASHER
47 | 10774 1 | BEEoy B4 7 LIFTING EGCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 1 | EEHEOY KRR CF v b NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | EE&EOy FEBRRL LES WASHER




et e, Effny K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




BHELE, EFOY F
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HMaES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY A DESCRIPT | ON
1 [15547-A | 1 | &L S NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRANE
2 | 11875 1 | #HELEE HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |$tELEE EHRL SET SCREW  6.75%X24  L=9.0
4 (15117 1 | #HELEEALER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | $tiETEIRALERIESRLE SCREW  9/64X40  L|=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | L EHS 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 |445—L NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 | 44—kl SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 110728 1 | LS E viEs 0IL WICK
10 | 10955 1 | &4 NEEDLE BAR
11 | 10904 1 | st = NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 10532 1 | & ERHEOR L PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
13110726 1 | & Ems 0IL WICK
14 | 10005 1 | &4 (1/47) (3B#) NEEDLE CLAMP (1/4") (Std.)
15 | 10535 2 | &kl NEEDLE SET SCREW  3.4X36  L=4.5
16 | NO124 2 | &  DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
171 10578 1T | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EEYERAE (18 SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EXYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 | EBEYSEE 0 SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1 | E2YEC R LEHRLE SCREW  7/32x32  L=7.0
22 | 40310 1 |EEny K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | EE0y FillERL L ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 110728 1 | EHoy R 0iL WICK
25 | 40405 1 | &k ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | &ffmohl PINCH SCREW  6.75X24 L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 | EEnow K )N Bhi HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 | EFoy K M BhCFHv b NUT 9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | HZYERESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRAMNK
30 | 10754 1 | BUERELEHHRLE PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 |EHEOov bk K Bhl HINGE SCREW /16X28
32 | 34026 1 | ZYHEEN T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 | EFEoy R X BhUiyw- WASHER
34 | 50155 1 | EfOoy K X BiUfyh NUT
35110778 1| s 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | ESEAEE CLIP

_‘]O,_.




A5, HIBEAREA
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

....11_




KRB, HAHEKXREA
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

BmES |BH
No | PARTS No | QTY e DESCRIPTION
1110710 BB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 40121 1 | KBHftta b KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 40122 1 | XBikHAL HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 i | 3ifh SPRING
5 | 11154 1 | BlffakHhl SCREW 6. 75X24
6 | 40108 I KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
7 110712 1 | hBiEHRL HINGE SCREW
8 | 40304 1 |RYkE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 | 15076 2 | RYELHE D PIN
10140110-01 | 1 | RUEELEDE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
114135 1 | RYEFY L NUT M5X0. 8
12 | 10714 1 |RYEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 1 |BYEHS—1LDHRAL SET SCREW  11/64X32  L=4.0
14 | 40111 1 | |AEXRER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
15 | 10706 2 | BABEARERZTRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 1 | AEXRRIERBGRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW
17 | 10636 1 | KiRlERZHREF v + NUT 6. 75X24
18 | LP2TR-001| 1 | KiRI£R 2K PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT PLATE
19 | LP2TR-002| 1 | KiRlEhSHEH5— PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT COLLAR

_.1 2_




TE, FTANILET—1— EYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

_13_




TEh, TRILET—U— FYUHLA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HaES|ER
No | PARTS No| QTY (-4 DESCRIPTION
1 112153 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 (10782 1 | FéA %)L (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 110571 1 | FEA42)L (7)) tEHHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
4 111080 2 | FEAS)L BD ZziL b OILING FELT
5 110637 1 [ZFYETHL G, L) FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10658 1 |ZYETFTHALLEDHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
7 110638-B | 2 | KX~v HOOK DRIVING GEAR
8 | 10766 2 | KR¥vidHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=1.0
9 | 10639 2 | R¥raBRoOAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10| 12135 1 | FehA %)L (bR HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
11110524 1 | FT&A %)L (dR) tksHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
12 110729 1 | F&AZ)L (D) E& OIL FELT
13 | 40422 1 |FEYUAL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
14 | 141146 1 | ZEYHLEERORL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
15 | 140409 1 |ZEYhLLEHRL SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=9.4
16 | 15023 1 | kO RETAINING RING
17 | 10622 1 | Mz HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
18 | 10639 T | MEMERORL POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
19 | 10766 1 | MEEDHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=7.0
20 | 10672 1 [#BLBEY (Y LOCK STUD (SMALL)
21| 10674 1 | CLIP
22 | 10673 1 |#LBa>y 27y sy LOCK STUD SPRING
23 | 30157 1 | T8RFTY 55 —2R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
24 110571 1 | TERATFTY 55 —21EHhl SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=20.0
25 | 10609 3 |EEEYTIEHRAL SCREW  3.4X36  L=5.0
26 | 10607 1 | FTERTFTY 5 HS5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR .
27 | 10658 1 | FEAT7Y 5 hS—fi@EHxe4a L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
28 | 10566 1 | F@RF7TY9hS—1kfal SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
29 | 10567 1 | F&A7Y 25 HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
30 | 10608 1 | EFEY 5 BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
31110610-01f 1 | TR KT—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
32 | 10574 1 | FRILRT—1 Yy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
33 | 10618 1 | TR TF—1)hEkE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
34 | 10620 1 | FRLT—=YEEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
35| 10615 1 | TR FT—=YiRIER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
36 | 10619 1 | FTRLET—YRTYH SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
37 | 10616 1 | FTRILET—Y s SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
38 | 10581 1 | FRLFT—UBE DL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
39 | 10614 1 | FRILFT—UBEEY HINGE PIN
40 | 10581 1 | FALLT—UEEE EHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
41110613 1 | TRILEFT—YHeE HINGE STUD
42 | 10617 1 | TR RT—1 T SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
43 | 10611 1T | FRLLEFT—1UH SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
44 | 10612 2 | TR ET—URELESHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

_‘I 4_




EYLa, £
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_.‘I 5_



EYLTE, EYH
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

MeES| AR
No | PARTS No| QTY S DESCRIPTION
15[72130C | 1 [2YE& () FEED BAR COWP.
1612130 | 1 |%Yts FEED BAR
17110595 | 1 |3oF FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
1810596 | 1 [3@FE7zLt OILING FELT
19110597 | 1 |3@FIzLkikHRL SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
20 [ 70129-A | 1 | a0FiEHRL FORK SCREW ~ 7/32X32  L=12.5
21110599 | 1 [a0FTyov— WASHER
2416704 | 1 | %Y FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25118065 | 2 | %YL PINCH SCRE¥  M5X0.8  L=14.0
26 (16705 | 1 [EYtAE HL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
2716706 | 1 [#EYEAEE RLFYH NUT  1/4X28
30 (40423 | 1 |EUsa FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
3110588 | 1 [HYSAZIL (F) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 |10525 | 1 [Z0mAsw (@) konl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
33 (11068 | 1 |S51+— LINER
341200347 | 1 | SAF—1tHhl LINER SET SCREW ~ 6.75X24  t=11.1
3510593 | 1 |%YEAS— (B FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
3610764 | 2 |EUsHS— (FD) koAl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
37 (10763 | 1 |EYsataL (%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 | 10571 1 [ ZEYsARIL () LHRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
39 (11068 | 1 |S4F+— LINER
40 (200347 | 1 | SAF—1kHAL LINER SET SCREW ~ 6.75X24  L=11.1
41110593 | 1 |ZUsshS— (%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 (10764 | 2 |EYEBHS— (#) kRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
50 | 12131 1| &Y +EBRRL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
5150103 | 1 |ZYL&EBARLSY L NUT

_‘I Gﬁ




INY Y LiN— &Y ST '
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_‘]7_



NI4T Lt N—,
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

= b SR E R

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY w4 DESCRIPTION
1 | 34523 T [y oLni— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | RysLn—gEHhl PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 | 40109 1 | Ry L—8 FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
8 | 40425 1 | Z#YEEE FEED REGULATOR
9 | 10519 1 | ZYASKHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | ZYiAFEsHRLC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11| 18420 1 | #YHAGHRL oy 0-RING
12 | 40430 1 [ EYHESF A VIL 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 [ZFYHASHFTAVILLESHRL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 | ZEUAEH A A vLLHia LT v +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | EYHAGTAVYILE Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | ZYHSGSFAVILECZRTY o5 FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40427 1 [Ny oEEOyY R FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
18 | 19403 2 [Ny oEEDY FEERL HINGE SCREW  6.75X24
19 | 40436 1 [Ny o a8 (48) FEED REVERSING SHAFT COMPLETE
20 | 40426 1 [Ny orE@ATY Y FEED REVERSING SHAFT SPRING
21 | 40429 1 | RFY 5 EMR SPRING BRACKET
22 | 8040 1 | RFYvTEMRIEHRC SCREW  9/64X40 1=8.0
23 | 40428 1 | <&Y#ERL CHAIN HOOK
24 | 1838 1 | RysrE8hS5— FEED REVERSING SHAFT COLLAR
25 | 10766 2 | Ny tBEAS—1tHRAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
26 | 16707C 1 | FZEYoyFE $) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
27 | 11951 1 | F¥Yoyk FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
28 | 11955 1 |=Zxyvsy FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
29 | 11952 1 | FEYay FEY HINGE PIN
30 | 11956 1 | AHRYS FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
31 [ 11953 3 |kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=6.5
32 | 16707 1 |z o3529 (H) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
33 1 19420 1 |91z o524 (B) &HRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
34 | 11958 1 |9 Zo529 (k) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
35 | 31029 1 |9z oS9EY CRANK HINGE STUD
36 | 16708 1 | XYEEIE5%E FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
37 | 11962 1 | EYEATESFEEY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
38 | 19420 2 | EYEAE5FEHORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
39 | 11953 2 | EYERE3EEIEDRL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5
40 | 10773 1 |=Z—FuARF7yos NEEDLE BEARING
41| 11954 1 | FEYOy FEZES 0IL WICK
42 | 11950 1 |z HoS509 (k) $@ SUPPORT LINK SHAFT
43 | 10766 1 |9z oS529 () #tbHhl SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=7.0
44 | 11960 1 | Yz Sy Evmn 0IL WICK
45 | 11954 1 | ZYEBATESEE VRS 0IL WICK
46 | 10802 1 | v sLn—shs5— FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT COLLAR
47 | 8009 1 | Ry Lni—#@hS—itHhl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
48 | 34035 1 | ARFTYTEHaL SPRING HOOK 9/64X40 L=7.0
49 | 37954 1 | RATYTER LTy b NUT 9/64X40
50 | 31094 2 |ERESER 5 RETAINING RING: E TYPE 5

_18_




iR, EtiRta
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

_19_




ik, $HRES
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

ifaES| B Y
PARTS No|QTY LLES

DESCRIPTION

14506 iRt s

12120 iRt EEHRL

12136 iRt EEHh LIy v—
14509 ftiR=E (FI) (3/16"~3/8") (Z#E)
14024 #HRZE (7)) wLHAl

14509 HRZE (&) (3/16"~3/8") (1B#)
14024 #HRZE (%) EHRL

14526 SHIRTR (B (1/4"7 ) (B#)
14013 SR THR (B kHHRL

14526 HETHR (%) (/47 ) (1B#)
14013 iR TR (&) EHRL

40461-05 R (1/47 ) ($E#)

14013 #iRitHR L

14026 HimtarzIL

12128C EZYRAEITT (M)

12128 ZYRAET<

12129 ZEYURBIT <4t Ll

6339 EYHRITEHAL
13076-01 ZYRAIITRLCE#Tv
10703 EYRAITRLE#@TI v v—
12127 ®E YR

14566 EUYE  (1/47) (1B#%)
10561 EYHEiEHRa L

14507 EYREZ

14013 EYRBZIEHRL

14513
14013
14513
14013

R & h/\— (31 (3/16"~5/167) (IE#)
iR EH/AA—GD EHRL
iR B H/— (&) (3/16"~5/16") (1)
Rt aEhN— (R EHRL

I S N Ol L J T (U QP G G GGG\ JR O G 1. SR 1. S S Sy

e el e e e ——— | =
CBADNPRDN =D CRAdDTAWN—=O LRI WM o)

THROAT PLATE BASE

THREAD PLATE BASE SCREW 7.85X20

WASHER

THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (FRONT) (3/16"~3/8") (Std.)
SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5

THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (REAR) (3/16"~3/8") (Std.)
SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5

THROAT PLATE SUB-COVER (FRONT) (1/4") (Std.)
SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

THROAT PLATE SUB-COVER (REAR) (1/47) (Std.)
SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

THROAT PLATE (1/47) (Std.)

THROAT PLATE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

FELT

FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.

FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK

FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD

FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW

NUT 7/32X32

WASHER

FEED PLATE

FEED DOG (1/47) (Std.)

FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

FEED PLATE SUPPORT

FEED PLATE SUPPORT SCREW 9/64X40 [=5.5
THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (FRONT) (Std.)
SCREW  9/64X40 L=5.5

THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR) (Std.)

SCREW  9/64X40 L=5.5

_20_




AES

nELE (A)

HOOK SADDLE (R1GHT), HOOK

_21_



MEIE (B) . FE
HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT), HOOK

HaES| BY
No | PARTS No| QTY g DESCRIPTION
1 | 15041 1 | RE> BOBBIN
2 | 14505 1 | A=< (#) HOOK COMP.
3 | 14005-01] 1 [5AH= HOOK (BODY)
4 [ 16407-07| 1 | ZEAIR THREAD GUARD
5 | 16407-08| 2 | REARLEDAL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05| 1 | &%k NEEDLE GUARD
7 116407-06| 2 | #H5SEtibodHal NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 | 15040-02| 1 |HA~T BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 | 1504010 1 | & F/ 3% BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 | 16407-12| 1 | RfFA\rFFHRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11116407111 1 | REF/\ribsHRL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
12 1 14505-03| 1 | AR (Y/ %) HOOK GIB
131 16407-04| 3 [RATWAAL HOOK GIB SCREW
14 [ 14005-17| 1 | A< EHEHRL HOOK SCREW
151 14005-19) 1 [SAh<Tz)L b FELT
16 | 14005-18f 3 | A<idHRL HOOK SET SCREW
17 | 14014C 1 | A=hn— (#) HOOK COVER COMP.
21 | 14019 2 | h2hii—Fi— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | hehn—tHnl HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | hehn—|znx HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 14013 T | ARANA—BZNAREDHRLE HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40 L=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | RE r—2t—TF 3~ BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 | A=TEET Lk FELT
27 | 14007 1 |h<Ltd HOOK SADDLE
28 | 12110 2 | AREHBLEHHL HOOK SADDLE SCREW  7.85X20 1=26.0
29 [ 12136 2 | AREELEHR LT Y v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | h~idh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31 | 14010 1 | AT )L+ FELT
32 [10657-B | 1 | hTéh¥y HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 T | A@EvaERHBL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | AREFvibHal SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 === BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 I I TR R 22 = PINCH SCREW 11/64X32  L=9.0
37 | 14034 1 | @—T =M D'zl FELT
38 | 14013 1 |#A—T+—ZX 7z /)L bitHra L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

_22_




nELTE (E) . hE
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) HOOK

_23_




nEXE (B)  hF
HOOK SADDLE (LEFT). HOOK

MRES|BH

No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION

1 115041 1 [REY BOBBIN

2 | 14505 1 | A< (38 HOOK COMP.

3 114005-01| 1 |4#H= HOOK (BODY)

4 [16407-07| 1 | RERNK THREAD GUARD

5 116407-08| 2 | REANRLEHHL THREAD GUARD SCREW

6 | 16407-05| 1 | =ik NEEDLE GUARD

7 | 16407-06| 2 | &=L NEEDLE GUARD SCREW

8 [15040-02| 1 | A< BOBBIN CASE (BODY)

9 [15040-10| 1 | &FAF/N% BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING

10 [ 16407-12| 1 | RAF/AARFAFRL BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW

11| 16407-11| 1 | REAF A \RLEDHHRAL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40

12 | 14505-03| 1 | RA <R (Y/H) HOOK GIB

13 116407-04] 3 [ ARAIWZHL HOOK GIB SCREW

14 11400517 1 | AvE=HEEH L HOOK SCREW

151 14005-19| 1 [HAHh<wZ7ziL k FELT

16 | 14005-18| 3 | h<itHH HOOK SET SCREW

17 | 14014C 1 | h=h/— (#0) HOOK COVER COMP.

21 | 14019 2 | AvHn—5/3— RUBBER

22 | 14013 2 | AAN—1EHRL HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40 1=5.5

23 | 14017 1 | ATh—z /% HOOK COVER SPRING

24 | 14013 1 | AT hni—fZ \xikHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40 - L=5.5

25 | 14032 1 | REYr—AA—TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

26 | 14008 1 | hetBE Iz FELT

27 | 14007 1 | AvxE HOOK SADDLE

28 112110 2 |BxTEEHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW 7.85X20 1=26.0

29112136 2 | A ELEHR LDy v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER

30 | 14006 1 | h<Es HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

31| 14010 1 | h=&#7o )Lk FELT

3210657-B | 1 | A<Eh¥y HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)

33 ] 10658 1 | ATE@FvaEdRON0 POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

34 | 10767 1 | Av#EEritoHhl SET SCREW 1/4X32 |=4.5

35 | 14033 1 | #—T+—=x BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK

36 | 15055 1 | A—=FF—=—XtHht PINCH SCREW  11/64X32 L=9.0

37| 14034 1 | A—=FF—=RT7z )L+ FELT

38 | 14013 1 | F—F+—=X 7z )L +ik®H4a . | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

39 | 14517 1 |ZL#k (1/4” ~3/8" ) (3Z#) | BED SLIDE (1/4"~3/8") (Std.)
6031-01 | 1 | ZLiRtSHAL BED SLIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L[=9.0

_24_




BF

TENSION BRACKET

_25_



A FiR
TENSION BRACKET

MmES | BX
No | PARTS Nof QTY mA DESCRIPTION
1 | 40431 1| #F TENSION BRACKET
2 | B158768 | 3 |FRAFHRE TENSION BRACKET PIN
3 |140431-02| 1 | RFAFE TENSION STUD
4 130011 1 | E—EF#E0) TENSION STUD (FIRST, A)
5 [ 31012 1 | E—FF#B) TENSION STUD (FIRST, B)
6 | 10652 2 | E—lFEFY b TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT
1 | 20224 4 | £—FH+Fm TENSION DISC (FIRST)
8 |20226-01| 2 |[@EERTYT TENSION SPRING
9 | 20225 2 |E—FFO—-Lvt TENSION THUMB NUT (FIRST)
10 | B145446 | 4 | RF+MD TENSION DISC
11 [ B159805 | 2 | RF[FIMIRZ TENSION DISC PRESSER
12 | BSO7490 | 2 [iB#ERTYT TENSION SPRING
13 | 28206 2 | CIssEESeL | s i— REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
14 | B149566 | 2 | A—L v brF vt REGULATING THUMB NUT
15 | 40451 1| RFF&E TENSION STUD
16 | 60148 1 | R HHEBEEY (H) TENSION RELEASING PIN (SHORT)
17 | 40452-01| 1 | RPHHEEY (K) TENSION RELEASING PIN (LONG)
18 | 40434 1 | R HHIR TENSION RELEASING PLATE
19 | 19422 2 | R HDOIRERL HINGE SCREW  9/64X40
20 | 16417 1 | RSIRTYTH THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
211 10689 1 | &R3IRTYLYT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
22 | 16411 1 | RsIRTYS (FD THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING (FRONT)
23 | 10694 2 |ZEM THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
24 | 40462 1 | —EmiHil SCREW ~ 3/32X56  L=13.2
25 | 16413 1 | ZBI7 vy —<K) WASHER (LARGE)
26 | 16414 1 | 22Ty rv—<h) WASHER (SMALL)
27 | 16419 1 | RTY T hn— THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING (FRONT) COVER
28 | 8103 1 | RIY 2T hri—iksbia L SCREW  11/64X40 L=3.5
29 | 16418 1 | ATV THEH Z— THREAD CONTROLLER STUD COLLAR
30 [ 10697 1 | B3 Fryr THUMB NUT  7/32X40
31 | 8103 2 | RTUVTHREHS—1EHRL SCREN  11/64X40 L=3.5
32 | 40452C 1 | &A+FHR (#) TENSION BRACKET COMP.
33 | 10720 1 | RPEHHEY TENSION RELEASING PLATE ROD
34 | 4221 [ i Pt b OIL WICK RETAINER
35 | 6604 [ i s | ok AR SCREW  9/64X40 L=12.0
36 | 10690 1 | &RBIRTYTRIT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
37 | 10650 1 | REIRTYUTZIHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.0
38 | 34042-TA| 1 | RFFHRE THREAD GUIDE
39 | 10545 1T | KRBk R L SCREW  11/64X32  L=14.0
40 | 11142 1 | XRREEOR LDy v — WASHER

_26_




i

LUBRICATION

19

_27_



E:pic)

LUBRICATION
MaAES| AR

No | PARTS No| QTY m DESCRIPTION
1 | 40305C 1T [ =27 (f) (F-LiBRFR) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

2 | 15087 1 [#RZ RETAINER

3 | 6333 1 | #ZEHRLE SCREW 9/64x40 L=6.5

4 115511C 1 [ 2-0F2-7" (B) (FEbET/ARRI A 2 ILE) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

5 | 15509C 1T | Ez-0F1-7" (#) GEY s A 2 LA) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

6 | 15508 1 |#Z RETAINER

7 16333 1 | #ZkHl SCREW  9/64x40 L=6.5

8 | 15088 1 |#& RETAINER

9 | 6333 1 | #HAkHRBL SCREW  9/64x40 L=6.5
10 [ 15097 1 |#Z RETAINER

11 ] 6333 1 | #HAHRBL SCREW  9/64x40 L=6.5
12 { 11085 1 | Té&hA 2 )Likte OIL STOP SCREW 7/16x28
13 | 11069 1 | T&#HAZLT )L H OIL FELT

14 [ 11106 1 | Ay F@Z22xL bk OIL FELT

15 | 15077 P~ Fma BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

16 | 11108 1 [Ny Fa2oo1k800R0 SCREW 1/4x32 L=13.0
17 | 11069 4 | FEY#BWARILTZILE OIL FELT

18 | 11071 2 | EYEA R )LEERAAY XD PACKING

19 | 11070 2 | EVEA Rk OIL STOP SCREW 7/16x28
20[15034C | 1 | EZ—Fa—T @ () OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.

_28_




BOBBIN WINDER

REE

_2 9_



RES

BOBBIN WINDER

HMAES|BM
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 60571 1 | REBELIN— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 | B062400 | 1 | REFEEL/NA—LLHAL SCREW M4X0.7  L=8.0
3 |B026040 | 1 | %&E=LAA—1tHH LT v v— | WASHER
4 | 40126 1 | & &6 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 | 40125C 1 | R&=m (40) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 1 | f&E=m BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 | 40131 ? | xRy LY BALL BEARING
8 | 40124 1 | R&=E BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 [B0O12400 | 2 | AR&EZTHIFHHL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.0
10 | 40129 1 | REBET LR BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11| 40127 1 | R&E=mE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 [ BS25413 | 1 | &=L/ —8h (F7) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 1 | &= R BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 [ B025080 | 1 | R&EZmiD v v— WASHER
15 | BO48060 | 1 | &k EhighiboHEg RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 | 1 | Z&=hdhioHfal SET SCREW  M6X0.8  L=6.0
17 | 40137 1 | REBERLATR SPRING
18 | 27179 1 | REEA byii—Rl BOBBIN WIMDER STOPPER M5X0.8 L=30.0
19 | 4135 1 | #F=2X byii—Fv b+ NUT
20 |BS51262 | 1 |IECY KI+iR BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 |BS254718 | 1 | &t1Y A R KNIFE
22 | B062680 | 1 | H#E1YU A RikHRL SCREW  11/64X10  1=6.0
23 | 35994 1 | #TIYARE Y PIN
24 | BS38736 | 1 | R&% =¥ (48) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25 |BS38738 | 1 | &= BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS3B737 | 1 | R&EBZHFHLER BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
27 | B145446 | 2 | R&E=H+Fm BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 1 | REEFF/ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING
29 | B108265 | 1 | R&E=H|FF v b+ THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 1 | R&EEHFEDHRLE SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
31 | 40138 1 | R&EES9 v avdh RUBBER
32 | 28206 1 |O—Lwy bR Fwysii— THUMB NUT WASHER
3311142 1 | RPYARDT YD p— WASHER

_3 O._




A

T am
ACCESSORIES 1

19

15 14 13 12

_31_



fTlEd& 1
ACCESSORIES 1

HRES| B
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 8132-A 1 | AR ACCESSORIES PACK
5 | NO124 6 | & DPX17 24 NEEDLE DPX17  #24
6 | 15041 6 | RE > BOBBIN
7 | 8121 1 KSAm— (/) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
8 | 8120 1 FSA4/1n—  (d) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
9 |8118 1 ESA4mn—  (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
10 | 19473 1 | +=FFSA41— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
12 | 19457-A 1 ~ELVF (2.5 21)) WRENCH ( 2.5 mm )
13 | 19458 1 | RALYF 3 21)) WRENCH ( 3 mm )
14 | 19459 1 | ABELYF 4 31) WRENCH ( 4 mm )
15 ] 19460 1 NALVF B 2Y) WRENCH (5 mm )
16 | 19462 1 AHRLIF 10X11 DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 10X11
17| 8125 1 | HmEL OILER
18111193 1 | M 0IL
19 | 19456 1 | AALYF (2 3Y) WRENCH ( 2 mm )
2118124 1 T hAN— MACHINE COVER
22 | 10947 1 | RIITEY L THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 34795 2 | a—F—%1F (A) RUBBER CUSHION (A)
24 | 36416 2 | a—F+—%I1F (B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
25 | 40433C 1 | B (0 DRIP PAN COMP.
26 | 40433 1 | B DRIP PAN
27 | B081007 1 | A oYy 0-RING
28 | B140518 1 | sz DRAIN SCREW
29 | 34798 1 il Y KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
30 | 34802 1 BREFRSEILEOE RETAINING RING
31 | 36425-A 1 BREHF5Fa KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM
32 | 36426 1 BREHFTFa AR—H— SPACER
35 | 34800 1 | REFTFaRELNAR SPRING
36 | 37313 1 BEFTFaBERL SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0
371773 2 | BREFTOEIRAL ADJUSTING SCREW  15/64X28 1=30.0
38 | 101520 2 | BEFTa%BERES Y NUT
39 | 36417C 1 BrEFfE=RE () KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER COMP.
40 | 36417 1 | BEFRZ#E KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER
41 | 36423 1 | BREFREEOD—5— KNEE LIFTER PLUNGER ROLLER
42 | 36424 1 | BEFREHEO—F—1tHRLC SCREW STUD
43 | 34797 1 | BEFRESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
44 | 371313 1 BEFFA2FELEHRL SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0
45 | 37314 1 | BEFIITé#h KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
46 | 371313 1 BEFiITétEsHRl SCREW 5/16X18 L=16.0
47 | 371318C 1 BTy + (88 KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
48 | 11169 2 | 22y (AFXEDD) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
49 | 11170 4 | 220y (AFXE2Y) 1kH4a | SCREW 6.75X24 L=1.5
50 [ 11171 2 | =SSV USF MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
51 | 6052 4 SV URITIESHRLE WOOD SCREW
52 | 40397 1 mER SR ITE () HEAD REST (SHORT)
53 | 40142 1 TRy ZAL2F 10X150 T BOX WRENCH 10X150
54 [ 11196 1 Evtw bk TWEEZERS
55 | 36429 1 EEFTatk KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT LIFTING ARM PLATE
56 | 40432 1 RYELESE EHOHT—TILA) LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD FOR TILTING TABLE
57 | 40118 1 HETTLE  (820) RUBBER CAP

_32_




TEdm 2
ACCESSORIES 2

_33_




TEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

HaES | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY mA DESCRIPTION
1 | 40303G T [RUEH—F (X$) BELT GUARD COMP.
2 140303-01| 1 [N FH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 28138 2 | NILEA—F (A) EHRL SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
4 110599 2 | kSR LTy v— WASHER
5 |40303-02| 1 |~ +A—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)
6 | 28138 2 | RNILEA—F (B) k&HRL SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
7 110599 2 |IEHRLDY v — WASHER
8 |37288 2 | RILbA—F (B) BERL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
9 [40303-03] 1 [~)+A—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
10 | 37288 3 | NIEAH—F (C) kkHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
11112294-06| 1 | NI +H—F (D) BELT GUARD (D)
12 | 15081 2 | NILRA—F (D) Kl WOOD SCREW
13| 11142 2 | Kl viv— WASHER
14111830 1 | NILEA—F (D) YR Il THUMB SCREW
15 | 40303 1 [ RILEA—F (#) BELT GUARD COMP.

_34_




#7Tay

OPT|ON

_35_



v, Y

OPTION
HaEs| BY
No | PARTS No| QTY mt DESCRIPTION
1 1 11169-A 2 2B MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
2 111886 2 ] Si P BT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
3 | 60595 4 | &7 NAIL
4 | 40396 1 | BRZT# (K) HEAD REST (LONG)
5 [ 13079 1 <xY (1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
6 | 13098 1 Tty b+ PEDAL COMPLETE

_36_



816Gy 1 Gi1Gv1 LEGY ] 01G¥1 LLGY L 0l-19%0% ¢6101 ¢6¢01 ¢lo0l 61 V/€
816yl G16¥1 0esyl 0LSvi 0LSGY L 60-19v0¥% 16101 16201 L1001} 66l | ,8/8
8lG¥1 viGyl 62ayl LSyl 69671 80-19v0f 68101 68201 60001 Lel | e/l
LIGYI P1GPlL 8¢SGv1 60GY | 89571 LO-19%0P L8101 L8201 LO0O! G6 .8/8
LISyl ElGhl LeGyl 60GV L L9GY1 90-19¥0¥ 98101 98201 90001 6L |.9L/G
LIGY] E1Gh1 9eayl 60GY 1 996w GO-19v0Y Gglo! ggcol G000t ¥'9 7
(444" 16Vl YEGY L 60GY | PLGY L ¥0-19¥0v $8101 ¥8¢01 0001 96 |,ce/L
¢tec! ElGvl Geavl 6061 GOGP | £0-19v0v €810! €8201 €0001 8v |.91/¢
[4944 454" yeavl 60SY 1 FOGvI1 ¢0—-19%v0Y ¥rE01 YLEOI yL001 ¥ .CE/8
4944 (414! At 4| 8061 €06 | 0-19¥0¥ 28101 ¢8¢0! ¢000! [4% .871
wiwl yaui
(HV3H)/(LNOY4H) | (MV3IH)/(INOYUL) | (HV3H)/(LNOYL) 1004 1004
d3A00 3Svd d3A00-8NS 140ddns H3SS3Hd | ¥3SS3Hd | dWVTD
3ar1s d3g | 31V1d LVOHHL | 31VTd LVOHHL | 31V1d LVOHHL [900 d334|31V1d LVOHHL| DNIL4IT |DNILVHEIA| 37033N | 3ZIS 3DNVH
()
(L) —yrte () (%)
HIE ST 8T (L8) Xt o i ig (l8) Sx=Xg B 443 Y4 | Yidd His 1%
Y
\\///, o _ =N
£
. B == M
|

¢—198¢-NMd"

S1dVvd 39NVYD 40 I19vL

Fo—4

_3 7_



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13—-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture, 273-0018, Japan
TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp

http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

Parts No. PB57610(0508)
Rev. 3



	LPWN-28BL-2_1
	LPWN-28BL-2_2
	LPWN-28BL-2_3



